

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| FOI request reference: | 2016/087 |
| Date request received: | 03/04/2016 |
| Date request responded to: | 03/05/2016 |
| Category: | Service delivery |
| Tags: | Mental Health, locked, secure, rehabilitation, units |

Request Detail:

Info re use of locked rehab units

Please could you tell me:

1. How many adults with mental health problems* were placed in a “locked rehabilitation unit” outside your local Foundation Trust area in the financial year 2015-16?

2. What was your total expenditure in the financial year 2015-16 for “locked rehabilitation unit” placements?

* By mental health problems, I mean: adults (people aged over 18 years) with a diagnosis of a severe and enduring mental health problem such as schizophrenia, schizoaffective disorder, bipolar affective disorder, personality disorder, Asperger’s Syndrome or another Autism Spectrum Disorder, with or without comorbid brain injury/organic brain disease (including dementia) or premorbid learning disability; but not including people with a sole/primary problem of dementia, learning disability or brain injury/neurological disease.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

This information is not held as a performance data set by the Trust. All such placements are funded directly from the Clinical Commissioning groups (CCGs).

The request for financial information will need to be made to the Commissioning Support Unit (CSU) of the area concerned - in particular the Individual Patient Activity (IPA) Team.